Applicant has withdrawn this Proposal.

## PORTAGE LA PRAIRIE CONSUMERS COOPERATIVE LIMITED - CROP PROTECTION WAREHOUSE - PORTAGE LA PRAIRIE (CLIENT FILE: 4230.00)

A proposal filed by Portage la Prairie Consumers Cooperative Limited for the construction and operation of a Crop Protection Products Warehouse, a granular fertilizer blending/storage, an anhydrous ammonia storage tank, and distributing facilities to be located on Blocks Six and Nine, as shown on a plan of subdivision of part of Parish Lots Fifty-six and Fifty-seven of the Parish of Portage la Prairie, registered in the Portage la Prairie Land Titles Office as No. 680, in the City of Portage la Prairie.

## **Approvals Contact:**

Mr. Ken Plews